Temperature
              Control
Heated Microscope Stages &
Miniature Incubators
  Precise Temperature Control throughout the experiment
  Conditions similar to in vivo
  Compatible with any perfusion system
  Heating stages for any microscope
  Compatible with Imaging systems
Ph: 877-853-9755,
User’s Guide
�
Contents
Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               3
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 3
Installation Guide  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            4
TC-1-100-i Front Panel Controls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                10
Outputs and Back Panel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     11
Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   12
Software control and monitoring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              13
CO2 - O2 Controller Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             14

26
Closed Controlled Environments - 160x110mm incu-
bators for Time-Lapse Microscopy to use with motor-
ized stages ASI, Ludl, Marhauser, Prior, type K Zeiss,
ThorLabs, and Nikon stages
Miniature Incubator TC-MI    The miniature incubators can be used with
chambered coverglasses, coverslip holders CSC and UTIC, petri dishes and glass bottom dishes, both 35 and 50mm.
Incorporates luer-port for gas mixture (to control CO2 or hypoxia), inside reservoir for water to control humidity,
and heated cover to prevent condensation (the heated lid is purchased separately). Built-in multiple sealed ports for
tubing and accessories, probes and sensors. Can be upgraded with an objective heater for immersion optics. Can be
used for long-term imaging. An optional set of adjustable tubing holders MH-MIS allows you to position perfusion
tubing for continuous media exchange. Requires a temperature controller. Fits all brands of motorized stages and
Zeiss type K stages with 160x110mm insert (radius on the corners). Optional adapters are available to fit ThorLabs
(170x130mm cutout) and Nikon (236x 155mm cutout) stages Item#: TC-MI
Incubator with 22x46mm bottom window, TC-MI-20x46. Can be used with 50mm dishes and chambers, slides/
coverglasses, and, in combination with 50mm reducing insert TC-PA50 (-C, -N, -F, -W), with 35 dishes and cover-
slip holders CSC/UTIC.
Incubator with 35mm bottom window for use with petri dishes and coverslip holder CSC and UTIC, TC-
MIS-35. Has the whole bottom open for easy access with immersion optics.
Incubator with 15mm bottom window for use with petri dishes, TC-MI-15. Provides heat from the bottom.
Might require reducing insert TC-PA-C/F/N/W for different brands of petri dishes.
27
Incubator with 11mm bottom window for use with petri dishes, TC-MI-11. Provides heat from the bottom.
Might require reducing insert TC-PA-C/F/N/W for different brands of petri dishes.
Incubator with 45mm bottom window for use with 50mm petri dishes and chambers, TC-MI-45. If used with
50mm reducing insert TC-PA50, can be also used with 35mm dishes and coverslip holders CSC and UTIC.
Incubator with 30mm bottom window for use with 50mm petri dishes and chambers, TC-MI-30. Provides heat
from the bottom. If used with 50mm reducing insert TC-PA50, can be also used with 35mm dishes and coverslip
holders CSC and UTIC.
•	 Outside dimensions: fits 160x110mm cutout of motorized
stages from Ludl, Prior, Marhauser, Zeiss and ASI. Brings the

bered coverglasses, coverslip holders and glass bottom dishes, both 35 and 50mm. Incorporates luer-lock port for
gas mixture (to control CO2 or hypoxia), inside reservoir for water to control humidity, and heated cover to pre-
vent condensation (purchased separately). Built-in multiple ports for tubing and accessories (probes and sensors).
Requires a temperature controller. Fits any microscope (specify microscope model when ordering, ships installed on
the microscope adapter). Can be upgraded with an objective heater for immersion optics. For use with long-distance
objectives, select TC-MIS-65x75-HB incubator with closed 1mm heated glass bottom, which allows you to use cus-
tom devices, and both slides and petri dishes. Can be used for long-term imaging. Can be used with multi-channel
solution switch and perfusion systems. An optional set of adjustable tubing holders MH-MIS allows you to position
inflow and outflow tubing for continuous media exchange.
Incubator with 22x46mm bottom window, TC-MIS-20x46. Can be used with 50mm dishes and chambers,
slides/coverglasses, and, in combination with 50mm reducing insert TC-PA50 (-C, -N, -F, -W), with 35 dishes and
coverslip holders CSC/UTIC.
31
Incubator with 35mm bottom window for use with petri dishes and coverslip holder CSC and UTIC, TC-MIS-
35. Has the whole bottom open for easy access with immersion optics.
Incubator with 15mm bottom window for use with petri dishes, TC-MIS-15. Provides heat from the bottom.
Might require reducing insert TC-PA-C/F/N/W for different brands of petri dishes.
Incubator with 11mm bottom window for use with petri dishes, TC-MIS-11. Provides heat from the bottom.
Might require reducing insert TC-PA-C/F/N/W for different brands of petri dishes.
Incubator with 45mm bottom window for use with 50mm petri dishes and chambers, TC-MIS-45. If used with
50mm reducing insert TC-PA50, can be also used with 35mm dishes and coverslip holders CSC and UTIC.
Incubator with 30mm bottom window for use with 50mm petri dishes and chambers, TC-MIS-30. Provides
heat from the bottom. If used with 50mm reducing insert TC-PA50, can be also used with 35mm dishes and cover-
slip holders CSC and UTIC.
32
Incubator with 65x75mm bottom window and 1mm heated closed bottom for use with slides, and petri dishes, TC-
MIS-80x70-HB. For use with long-distance objectives only. Has the whole bottom closed with 1mm glass to provide
80x70mm surface with uniform heating.
•	 Outside dimensions: 110x110 mm, 34mm from sample plane
to the top cover (25mm clearance for low-profile configuration)
•	 Optical window (on the bottom): TC-MIS-20x46: 20 x 46
mm,
	 TC-MIS-65x75-HB: 65 x 75 mm,
	 TC-MIS-45: 45mm,
	 TC-MIS-35: 35mm,
	 TC-MIS-30: 30mm,
	 TC-MIS-15: 15mm,
	 TC-MIS-11: 11mm
•	 Use with: 50mm (TC-MIS-40 and TC-MIS-30) , 35mm petri